
SP #1 - 12PM SAT SEP 23 PUMPKINFEST
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Craig Knowles Detox 2.5 F WH/x 26 9 27 7 27 7 Ultimate 1

Heather Lyons Zing! 1.5 F BSDm 23 5 23 1 23 5 Master Elite 2

Lynn Taylor Radar 6 M CL 20 8 21 9 21 9 Master 3

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx 21 4 20 2 21 4 Master 4

Lori & john Caloia Laker 6 M BL 20 2 19 5 20 2 Master 5

Rachel Zipsie Bailey 0.9 F CL 18 2 19 3 19 3 Sr. Elite 6

Heather Lyons Nathan Jr 8.5 M Pitx 17 1 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 7

Ellen Davis Twixx 3 M BC 16 5 17 9 17 9 Sr. Elite 8

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 17 1 17 5 17 5 Senior 9

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 9 F BL 15 9 16 2 16 2 Senior 10

Scott Grammer Sunnee 3.5 F GR 16 1 15 7 16 1 Senior 11

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL 15 10 12 5 15 10 Senior 12

Lynn Taylor Levi 10m M GSP 14 10 15 9 15 9 Senior 13

Kim Ross Thornado 3 M BSD-M/DSD13 7 15 6 15 6 Senior 14

Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL 14 7 14 9 14 9 Junior 15

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 11 7 11 9 11 9 Junior 16

Nicole Scott Kali 8 F YL 10 7 11 9 11 9 Junior 17

Kim Ross Triton 10 M YL 11 5 9 5 11 5 Junior 18

Laura Voncina Charlie 6 M GR 11 4 6 5 11 4 Junior 19

Renee Crova Finn 1 M BC 4 9 7 7 7 7 Novice 20

Heather Lyons Buffy 7 F BSDT 5 1 6 5 6 5 Novice 21

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 4PM SAT SEP 23 PUMPKINFEST
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Heather Lyons Zing! 1.5 F BSDm 22 1 21 10 22 1 Master 1

Lori & john Caloia Laker 6 M BL 21 7 21 10 21 10 Master 2

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx 21 1 20 6 21 1 Master 3

Rachel Zipsie Bailey 0.9 F CL 18 5 17 9 18 5 Sr. Elite 4

Kim Ross Thornado 3 M BSD-M/DSD14 4 18 3 18 3 Sr. Elite 5

Deb Watson Sadie 4 F TOSA/MPIN17 5 18 1 18 1 Sr. Elite 6

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 9 F BL 17 8 13 7 17 8 Sr. Elite 7

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL 17 1 17 5 17 5 Senior 8

Heather Lyons Nathan Jr 8.5 M Pitx 17 1 16 10 17 1 Senior 9

Ellen Davis Twixx 3 M BC 15 5 15 9 15 9 Senior 10

Alicia Christensen Rocky M GSP 2 5 15 9 15 9 Senior 11

Kim Ross Triton 10 M YL 11 5 15 8 15 8 Senior 12

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 15 7 14 10 15 7 Senior 13

Scott Grammer Sunnee 3.5 F GR 15 2 15 6 15 6 Senior 14

Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL 14 7 15 6 15 6 Senior 15

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS 14 6 14 7 14 7 Junior 16

Nicole Scott Kali 8 F YL 11 5 10 4 11 5 Junior 17

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 9 5 9 7 9 7 Novice 18

Heather Lyons Buffy 7 F BSDT 6 1 6 7 6 7 Novice 19

Laura Voncina Charlie 6 M GR 5 5 5 4 5 5 Novice 20

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 6PM SAT SEP 23 PUMPKINFEST
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Heather Lyons Zing! 1.5 F BSDm 21 1 22 1 22 1 Master 1

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx 21 9 18 2 21 9 Master 2

Deb Watson Sadie 4 F TOSA/MPIN17 9 18 10 18 10 Sr. Elite 3

Kim Ross Thornado 3 M BSD-M/DSD17 9 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 4

Rachel Zipsie Bailey 0.9 F CL 17 8 17 7 17 8 Sr. Elite 5

Heather Lyons Nathan Jr 8.5 M Pitx 17 7 17 2 17 7 Sr. Elite 6

Alicia Christensen Rocky M GSP 13 9 17 1 17 1 Senior 7

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS 14 10 16 3 16 3 Senior 8

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL 16 1 15 10 16 1 Senior 9

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 14 2 15 8 15 8 Senior 10

Ellen Davis Twixx 3 M BC 15 5 15 7 15 7 Senior 11

Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL 13 7 13 5 13 7 Junior 12

Nicole Scott Kali 8 F YL 12 2 12 10 12 10 Junior 13

Kim Ross Triton 10 M YL 12 6 10 4 12 6 Junior 14

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 9 7 9 6 9 7 Novice 15

Heather Lyons Buffy 7 F BSDT 6 7 5 7 6 7 Novice 16

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 12PM SUN SEP 24 PUMPKINFEST
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Heather Lyons Zing! 1.5 F BSDm 22 10 23 8 23 8 Master Elite 1

Katie Gleason Blue 1.8 M YL 23 8 22 8 23 8 Master Elite 2

Anna Borovich Forest 5 M BL 21 5 22 9 22 9 Master Elite 3

Lori & john Caloia Laker 6 M BL 21 7 20 6 21 7 Master 4

Candi & Norm Brown Kady 10 F CL 19 5 21 21 Master 5

Kim Ross Thornado 3 M BSD-M/DSD17 7 19 10 19 10 Sr. Elite 6

Ann Williams Splash 5 F BC 18 9 19 1 19 1 Sr. Elite 7

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx 15 5 18 10 18 10 Sr. Elite 8

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL 17 5 18 5 18 5 Sr. Elite 9

Rachel Zipsie Bailey 0.9 F CL 17 1 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 10

Heather Lyons Nathan Jr 8.5 M Pitx 16 7 18 1 18 1 Sr. Elite 11

Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL 16 4 17 4 17 4 Senior 12

Joshua Elsey Trigger 6 F BL 16 5 15 4 16 5 Senior 13

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS 14 7 15 10 15 10 Senior 14

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 9 F BL 15 6 15 9 15 9 Senior 15

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 14 7 15 9 15 9 Senior 16

Scott Grammer Sunnee 3.5 F GR 12 2 15 9 15 9 Senior 17

April Mendlewski Sandy 8 F YL 15 2 15 7 15 7 Senior 18

Ellen Davis Twixx 3 M BC 15 4 14 10 15 4 Senior 19

Helen Fotheringham J-lo 4 F JRT/BC 13 9 14 7 14 7 Junior 20

Kris Littleson Yahoo 7 M BC/x 13 4 14 7 14 7 Junior 21

Ann Williams Teal 2 F BC 13 1 14 7 14 7 Junior 22

Alicia Christensen Rocky M GSP 14 4 13 7 14 4 Junior 23

Janice Hansen Jaxon 4.8 M GSD 13 9 13 8 13 9 Junior 24

Amy Filarski Triple "play" 6 M BC/x 12 6 13 8 13 8 Junior 25

Kris Littleson Impact 2 M BC/x 11 10 13 4 13 4 Junior 26

Nicole Scott Kali 8 F YL 12 9 11 3 12 9 Junior 27

Kristina & Jason Scarcelli Finnlee 2.5 F YL 12 6 12 8 12 8 Junior 28

Kim Ross Triton 10 M YL 11 7 12 5 12 5 Junior 29

Brian & Debbie Woodrow Woody 5 M Dach 11 5 9 6 11 5 Junior 30

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 9 9 10 6 10 6 Junior 31

Marie Goedtel Chase 2 M BOYKN 9 1 9 10 9 10 Novice 32

Lisa Parsons Zaria 1 F ASBT 7 10 8 11 8 11 Novice 33

Stacey Retford Casey 5 F GR 8 7 8 5 8 7 Novice 34

Trista Carmean Tribble 0.9 M AS 5 2 6 6 6 6 Novice 35

Sharon & Mark Messer Cody 3.5 M GSD/x 6 5 5 9 6 5 Novice 36

Anna Borovich Storm 17wksM CL 4 8 6 2 6 2 Novice 37

Heather Lyons Buffy 7 F BSDT 5 1 4 5 5 1 Novice 38

Marie Goedtel Olive 9.5 F ESS 2 9 3 7 3 7 Novice 39

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 2PM SUN SEP 24 PUMPKINFEST
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Heather Lyons Zing! 1.5 F BSDm 21 9 23 9 23 9 Master Elite 1

Katie Gleason Blue 1.8 M YL 22 10 23 8 23 8 Master Elite 2

Lori & john Caloia Laker 6 M BL 23 5 22 9 23 5 Master Elite 3

Anna Borovich Forest 5 M BL 18 4 22 7 22 7 Master Elite 4

Lynn Taylor Radar 6 M CL 17 2 21 7 21 7 Master 5

Ann Williams Splash 5 F BC 17 10 20 10 20 10 Master 6

Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL 18 9 20 4 20 4 Master 7

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx 18 8 20 20 Master 8

Kim Ross Thornado 3 M BSD-M/DSD19 7 18 10 19 7 Sr. Elite 10

Deb Watson Sadie 4 F TOSA/MPIN19 5 18 1 19 5 Sr. Elite 11

Candi & Norm Brown Kady 10 F CL 19 2 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 12

Amy Filarski Triple "play" 6 M BC/x 13 8 18 5 18 5 Sr. Elite 13

Ellen Davis Twixx 3 M BC 18 1 18 3 18 3 Sr. Elite 14

Rachel Zipsie Bailey 0.9 F CL 17 4 18 1 18 1 Sr. Elite 15

Heather Lyons Nathan Jr 8.5 M Pitx 17 1 17 10 17 10 Sr. Elite 16

Joshua Elsey Trigger 6 F BL 17 7 17 2 17 7 Sr. Elite 17

Jane Avery Sheldon 5.5 M AS 14 8 17 6 17 6 Sr. Elite 19

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL 14 8 17 6 17 6 Sr. Elite 18

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 9 F BL 16 7 16 10 16 10 Senior 20

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL 15 7 16 6 16 6 Senior 21

Kris Littleson Yahoo 7 M BC/x 15 9 15 7 15 9 Senior 22

Alicia Christensen Rocky M GSP 11 5 15 4 15 4 Senior 23

Helen Fotheringham J-lo 4 F JRT/BC 12 10 14 7 14 7 Junior 24

Lynn Taylor Levi 10m M GSP 14 7 11 5 14 7 Junior 25

Nicole Scott Kali 8 F YL 12 5 14 6 14 6 Junior 26

April Mendlewski Sandy 8 F YL 13 7 14 1 14 1 Junior 27

Kris Littleson Impact 2 M BC/x 13 7 13 10 13 10 Junior 28

Amber Diaz Gunnar 11 M BC 13 8 12 6 13 8 Junior 29

Kim Ross Triton 10 M YL 13 7 13 1 13 7 Junior 30

Kristina & Jason Scarcelli Finnlee 2.5 F YL 12 9 13 7 13 7 Junior 31

Ann Williams Teal 2 F BC 13 5 12 6 13 5 Junior 32

Janice Hansen Jaxon 4.8 M GSD 12 4 13 1 13 1 Junior 33

Marie Goedtel Chase 2 M BOYKN 9 8 11 7 11 7 Junior 34

Brian & Debbie Woodrow Woody 5 M Dach 10 8 11 2 11 2 Junior 35

Amber Diaz Shooter 10 M BC 10 2 10 6 10 6 Junior 36

Stacey Retford Casey 5 F GR 9 5 10 6 10 6 Junior 37

Andie & Matt Cole Murphy 4 M GR 10 5 9 2 10 5 Junior 38

Sam Maxwell Tonic 5 M GR 8 8 9 7 9 7 Novice 39

Anna Borovich Storm 17wksM CL 9 1 6 2 9 1 Novice 40

Collen Crysler Lulu 2.5 F BC/Lab x 6 1 8 2 8 2 Novice 41

Heather Lyons Buffy 7 F BSDT 5 8 6 2 6 2 Novice 42

Sam Maxwell Tequila 5.5 M GR 5 8 5 10 5 10 Novice 43

Trista Carmean Tribble 0.9 M AS 4 8 5 3 5 3 Novice 44

Marie Goedtel Olive 9.5 F ESS 4 5 4 4 4 5 Novice 45

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



FETCH-IT - 2PM SAT SEP 23  PUMPKINFEST
DISTANCE

FIRST NAME LAST NAME DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY STATE

S
TA

R
T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22'

B
ES
T PLACE DIVISION

Craig Knowles Detox 2.5 F WH/x Monroe MI 20 x x oo 21 1 Ultimate

Kim Ross Thornado 3 M BSD-
M/DSD Ferndale MI 20 x x oo 21 2 Ultimate

Heather Lyons Zing! 1.5 F BSDm Midland MI 19 ox ox oo 20 Ultimate

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 9 F BL Traverse City MI 15 x ox x x x oo 19 3 Ultimate

Lori & john Caloia Laker 6 M BL Traverse City MI 16 x x x oo 18 4 Ultimate

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx Greenville MI 17 x x oo 18 Ultimate

Lynn Taylor Radar 6 M CL Milford MI 15 x x oo 16 5 Master Elite

Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL St. Clair Shores MI 13 x x x ox oo 16 6 Master Elite

Andie & Matt Cole Holly Rocket 4 F CL Waterford MI 12 x x x oo 14 7 Master Elite



SPECIALTY FINALS PUMPKINFEST

VETERAN JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 9 F BL Traverse City MI 18 7 16 10 Sr. Elite 1

Amber Diaz Gunnar 10.5 M BC Livonia MI 13 10 12 2 Junior 2

Kim Ross Triton 10 M YL Ferndale MI 12 2 Junior 3

Amber Diaz Shooter 10 M BC Livonia MI 9 7 10 10 Junior 4

FINALS 9/24/17 PUMPKINFEST

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Sam Maxwell Tonic 5 M GR Farmington MI 10 7 10 4 Junior 1

Trista Carmean Tribble 0.9 M AS Muskegon MI 7 5 8 8 Novice 2

Anna Borovich Storm 17wks M CL Commerce Township MI 5 9 5 7 Novice 3

Sam Maxwell Tequila 5.5 M GR Farmington MI 4 9 5 5 Novice 4

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Kris Littleson Impact 2 M BC/x Goodrich MI 13 7 14 10 Junior 1

Helen Fotheringham J-lo 4 F JRT/BC Oxford MI 14 7 14 9 Junior 2

Nicole Scott Kali 8 F YL Macomb MI 13 1 13 8 Junior 3

Kristina & Jason Scarcelli Finnlee 2.5 F YL Canton MI 13 6 13 7 Junior 4

Ann Williams Teal 2 F BC Lansing MI 13 7 12 10 Junior 5

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Alicia Christensen Rocky M GSP Wixom MI 16 10 18 4 Sr. Elite 1

Kris Littleson Yahoo 7 M BC/x Goodrich MI 15 8 13 10 Senior 2

April Mendlewski Sandy 8 F YL Macomb MI 15 4 13 7 Senior 3

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Deb Watson Sadie 4 F TOSA/MPIN Portage MI 18 10 19 7 Sr. Elite 1

Rachel Zipsie Bailey 0.9 F CL Greenville MI 18 1 19 2 Sr. Elite 2

Amy Filarski Triple "play" 6 M BC/x South Lyon MI 14 2 18 4 Sr. Elite 3

Carol Crum Bella 3 F BL St. Clair Shores MI 17 7 17 5 Sr. Elite 4

Ellen Davis Twixx 3 M BC Muskegon MI 17 1 16 9 Senior 5

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx Greenville MI 20 10 23 1 Master Elite

Lynn Taylor Radar 6 M CL Milford MI 21 5 21 4 Master 1

Ann Williams Splash 5 F BC Lansing MI 19 5 19 7 Sr. Elite 2

Candi & Norm Brown Kady 10 F CL Saginaw MI 19 7 18 9 Sr. Elite 3

Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL St. Clair Shores MI 17 2 18 7 Sr. Elite 4

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Heather Lyons Zing! 1.5 F BSDm Midland MI 22 1 24 7 Ultimate

Anna Borovich Forest 5 M BL Commerce Township MI 23 10 22 1 Master Elite 1

Lori & john Caloia Laker 6 M BL Traverse City MI 23 1 21 9 Master Elite 2

Katie Gleason Blue 1.75 M YL Auburn MI 20 10 21 1 Master 3

9/23/17



  
 
 
 
 
 

Certificate of Achievement 
PRESENTED TO: 

 

___________________________________ 
FOR THE PARTICIPATION IN THE 2017 SEASON AT THE 

PUMPKINFEST 
SEPTEMBER 22-23, 2017 

 
In Loving Memory of Jetson, Nash, Maximus, & Sparky Wilcox 

 
 

SPLASHES: ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____ 


